



14th August ,2025

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C 1, Block G,
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Symbol: PRECOT

**Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended June 30,2025 - Newspaper publication
- reg**

This is to inform you that we have published the financial results in Business Standard (National Daily) and Malai Murasu (Regional Daily) dated August 14, 2025. The newspaper advertisements are enclosed for your reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Precot Limited

**S Kavitha
Company Secretary**

RAJ OIL MILLS LIMITED CIN: L15142MH2001PLC133714 Registered Office Address: 224-230 BELLASIS ROAD MUMBAI - 400008 Corporate Office Address: 205, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman point, Mumbai – 400021. Email: contact@rajoilmillsltd.com Phone: 022 -6666988/989 Website: www.rajoilmillsltd.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THREE-MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2025 Un-Audited	31/03/2025 Audited	30/06/2024 Un-Audited	31/03/2025 Audited
1.	Total Income From Operations	3360.58	3,224.08	2124.93	11451.33
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	136.51	134.47	(76.53)	280.33
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	136.51	134.47	(76.53)	280.33
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	140.65	131.24	(79.15)	269.68
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	140.65	135.46	(79.15)	273.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(1759.11)	(1899.76)	(2255.69)	(1899.76)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
i)	Basic	0.94	0.88	(0.53)	1.80
ii)	Diluted	0.94	0.88	(0.53)	1.80
Notes : • The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, August 13, 2025. • The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and three-months ended June 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and three-months ended June 30, 2025 are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.rajoilmillsltd.com. • Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.					
		For Raj Oil Mills Limited Sd/- Priya Pandey Company Secretary & Compliance Officer			
Place: Mumbai Date: August 13, 2025					

THE GREAT EASTERN SHIPPING CO. LTD. Regd. Office: Ocean House, 134-A, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 CIN: L35110MH1948PLC006472 Tel. No.: +91 (22) 66613000; Fax No.: +91 (22) 24925900					
100 Days Campaign - “Saksham Niveshak” - for KYC and other related updations and shareholder engagement to prevent Transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed dividends to IEPF					
Dear Shareholders,					
Pursuant to Ministry of Corporate affairs (MCA) circular dated 16 th July 2025, The Great Eastern Shipping Company Limited (the Company) has started a 100 Days campaign “Saksham Niveshak” starting from 28 th July 2025 to 6 th November 2025. During this Campaign all the shareholders who have not claimed their Dividend for any Financial Years from 2018-19 to 2023-24 or have not updated their KYC or any issues related to unclaimed dividends and shares may write to the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. KFIN Technologies Limited, (Unit: The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd.) Selenium Tower-B, Plot No. 31-32, Financial District, Nanakramuguda, Serilingampally, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500 032, Email ID- einward.ris@kfintech.com.					
The shareholders may further note that this campaign has been started specifically to reach out to the shareholders of the Company to update their KYC, bank mandates, nominee and contact information. The shareholders may also claim their Dividend for the afore-mentioned Financial Years to prevent their shares from being transferred to the Investor Education and Protection fund Authority (IEPFA).					
Thanking you,					
		Yours faithfully, For The Great Eastern Shipping Co. Ltd. Sd/- Anand Punde Company Secretary			
Place : Mumbai Date : August 13, 2025					

GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED Registered Office : P.O. Hargaan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121 Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L74120UP2015PLC069869 Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : gangessecurities@birlasugar.org							
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2025 (Rs. in lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	55.72	786.95	76.59	635.63	3,798.26	771.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15.57	527.78	40.83	131.77	668.78	169.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15.57	527.78	40.83	131.77	566.92	144.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	12.89	388.54	33.66	103.18	506.21	105.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,153.71	12,981.46	10,875.09	2,244.79	13,102.39	10,943.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37	1,000.37
7	Other Equity						
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹) : Basic & Diluted	0.13 *	3.88	0.34 *	1.03 *	5.06	1.05 *
* Not annualised							
Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website "www.birla-sugar.com". 2. There is no extra ordinary item during the above periods.							
		For and on behalf of Board of Directors GANGES SECURITIES LIMITED Brj Mohan Agarwal Director DIN: 03101758					
Place : Kolkata Date : 13th August, 2025							

ROSSELL TECHSYS LIMITED Regd. Office : Jindal Towers, Block B, 4th Floor 21/A/3, Darga Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700017 Tel: +91 806 843 4500, Website: www.rosselltechsys.com, Email: investors@rosselltechsys.com							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 (INR in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)		30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income	8,828.74	8,914.48	4,560.32	26,208.72	8,848.46	8,899.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (before Exceptional Items)	401.43	902.27	(597.83)	1,071.81	433.20	901.13
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional Items)	401.43	902.27	(597.83)	1,071.81	433.20	901.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional Items)	297.74	686.17	(447.37)	739.84	329.51	685.03
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]"	299.96	659.57	(447.37)	713.24	331.73	661.30
6	Equity share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/-each)	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93	753.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	12,482.02	-	-
8	Networth				13,235.95		
9	Earnings / (Loss) Per Share (Face value of Rs.2/-each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)						
(i)	Basic	0.79	1.82	(1.19)	1.96	0.87	1.82
(ii)	Diluted	0.79	1.82	(1.19)	1.96	0.87	1.82
Notes : 1. The Company has prepared these standalone and consolidated financial results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 2. Subsequent to the vesting of Rossell Techsys Division in the Company, the Company has been in the process of obtaining registrations/ approvals/ certifications from key authorities and transfer of bank accounts and loan facilities. Part of this transition has been complete and the company has commenced operations from 1st April 2025 using these registrations and banking facilities. However the transition is not complete and pending such completion, and for the purpose of business expediency, the company has continued to operate part of its business in the existing registration/ approvals/ bank accounts and loan facilities of demerged company till the date of the Result. In alignment with the Ind AS conceptual framework, all such transactions have been duly recorded in the Company's books, with the Rossell Techsys Division accounted for as a distinct operating unit. Inter-divisional transactions have been appropriately offset to reflect the underlying economic substance of the arrangement. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rosselltechsys.com. 4. The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were subjected to limited review. 5. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 13, 2025. 6. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm the current period's classification.							
Place : Bengaluru Date : August 13, 2025		By the order of Board of ROSSELL TECHSYS LIMITED Krishnappayya Desai Company Secretary A61281					

RAJSHREE POLYPACK LIMITED Regd Office: 503-504, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5 th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604, India Corporate Office: 502, Lodha Supremus, Building No.1, 5 th Floor, Road No. 22, Near New Passport Office, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) – 400 604. Tel: +91 22 2581 8200 CIN: L25209MH2011PLC223089 Website: www.rajshreepolypack.com					
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)					
SI NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2025	Jun 30, 2024	Mar 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,444.50	9,174.37	7,994.95	33,469.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.70	502.10	545.87	1,941.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.70	502.10	545.87	1,941.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	408.27	364.82	400.63	1,439.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	409.77	362.99	403.25	1,445.88
6	Equity Share Capital	3,712.20	3,667.20	3,665.20	3,667.20
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	13,065.97
8	Earning Per Share :				
	Basic	0.55	0.50	0.55	1.96
	Diluted	0.55	0.50	0.55	1.96
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)					
SI NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Jun 30, 2025	Mar 31, 2025	Jun 30, 2024	Mar 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	8,444.50	9,174.37	7,994.95	33,469.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.70	502.10	545.87	1,941.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	540.70	502.10	545.87	1,941.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	408.27	364.82	400.63	1,439.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	409.77	362.99	403.25	1,445.88
6	Equity Share Capital	3,712.20	3,667.20	3,665.20	3,667.20
7	Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	13,065.97
8	Earning Per Share :				
	Basic	0.55	0.50	0.55	1.96
	Diluted	0.55	0.50	0.55	1.96
Notes: 1. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Wednesday, August 13, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajshreepolypack.com. 3. The figures for quarter ended March 31, 2025 are arrived as difference between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the unaudited published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial years, which were subject to limited review.					
		For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors Ramwaroop Radheshyam Thard Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 02835505			
					
Date: August 13, 2025					

Svatantra Microfin Private Limited						
Regd. Office : Sunshine Tower, Level 20, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400013						Svatantra
Web. : www.svatantramicrofin.com Email: secretarial@svatantra.adityabirla.com Tel. : 912261415900 CIN: U74120MH2012PTC227069						
Extract of Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2025						
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015")]						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data & ratios)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter ended		Quarter ended	Year ended	
		30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	39,331	38,639	41,038	160,415	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,201	1,184	11,191	21,590	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,201	1,184	11,191	21,590	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,359	1,219	8,334	16,490	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,324	946	8,183	16,358	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	62,689	62,689	25,205	62,689	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	274,604	272,276	48,874	272,276	
8	Securities Premium Account	221,020	221,020	4	221,020	
9	Net worth (including Compulsory Convertible Non-Cumulative Preference Shares)	337,293	334,965	249,579	334,965	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	503,499	476,800	615,568	476,800	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.49	1.42	2.47	1.42	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic:	0.38	0.20	1.63	2.97	
	2. Diluted:	0.38	0.19	1.63	2.96	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	
Note: a) The above standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2025 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 08 August 2025 and 12 August 2025 respectively.						
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://investors.svatantramicrofin.com/regulation-52-financial-results-and-disclosure).						
c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://investors.svatantramicrofin.com/regulation-52-financial-results-and-disclosure).						
By order of the Board of Directors For Svatantra Microfin Private Limited						
Sd/- Ananyashree Birla (Director) DIN: 06625036						
Place : Mumbai Date: 12th August, 2025						

